STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and First Regular Session

TUESDAY, July 16, 2013

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 3 to **Senate Bill 179** offered by Senator Erpenbach.

Senate Amendment 4 to **Senate Bill 179** offered by Senator Erpenbach.

Senate Amendment 5 to **Senate Bill 179** offered by Senator Erpenbach.

Senate Amendment 6 to **Senate Bill 179** offered by Senator Erpenbach.

Senate Amendment 7 to **Senate Bill 179** offered by Senator Erpenbach.

Senate Amendment 8 to **Senate Bill 179** offered by Senator Erpenbach.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Vinehout added as a co-author of **Senate Bill 185**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Vinehout added as a co-sponsor of **Assembly Bill 194**.

Motions Under Senate Rule 98 and Joint Rule 7 for the Month of June 2013

A certificate of commendations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Lasee, for Chief Daniel Alloy, on the occasion of his dedicated service to the Brillion community and offer their best wishes on his retirement.

A certificate of commendations by the Wisconsin Legislature on the motion of Senator Harsdorf, for Kevan Ronald Berg, on the occasion of earning and attaining the rank of the Eagle Scout Award.

A certificate of congratulations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Harris, for Fannie Estella Brown, on the occasion of her retirement from Aurora Health Care and wish her the best as she begins this new phase of her life.

A certificate of congratulations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Vukmir, for Nate Cera, on the occasion of earning and attaining the rank of the Eagle Scout Award.

A certificate of commendations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Lazich, for Tom Kuzmanovic, on the occasion of his award received by the Federation of Croatian Societies, and recognize and celebrate his commitment to his heritage and the values and sense of pride in both his professional and personal life in striving to support and promote the Croatian-American community in Milwaukee.

A certificate of congratulations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Hansen, for George Lepak, on the occasion of earning and attaining the rank of the Eagle Scout Award.

A certificate of commendations by the Wisconsin Legislature on the motion of Senator Harsdorf, for Ludington Guard Band of Menomonie, Wisconsin, on the occasion of celebrating its 125th year of continuous performances and wish the band continued success.

A certificate of congratulations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Vukmir, for John McNabb, on the occasion of earning and attaining the rank of the Eagle Scout Award.

A certificate of commendations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Risser, for Kathryn Morrison, on the occasion of her devoted public service that she contributed to her community, and express our sorrow at her death, and extend condolences to her family and friends.

A certificate of congratulations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Hansen, for Michael Paluda, on the occasion of earning and attaining the rank of the Eagle Scout Award.

A certificate of commendations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Harris, for the Sisters Network, Inc. of Milwaukee, on the occasion of their annual Gift for Life Block Walk.

A certificate of commendations by the Wisconsin Senate on the motion of Senator Ellis, for Blake R. Renfro, on the occasion of earning and attaining the rank of the Eagle Scout Award.